SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

5775 Main Street

Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: March 27, 2017

Name

Joseph Breisch

Conference Location

PETE & C Conference Hershey, PA
Statewide event that provides quality

programs focused on technology in the

educational field. Hundreds of exhibitors

showcase their latest technology products

and services to the vast audience of

teachers, administrators, technology

directors, school board members and more.

Among exhibitors are many student

showcases.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Date

2/13-15/17

Days Substitute
Cost

3 300.00

Fund Total
Source Cost
(including
cost for
substitute)
L 495.00
(Tech Plan)



Tara Cooke Psychological Counseling as a Related
service
Brynne Rice Participants will: Demonstrate knowledge

of the legal basis and legal requirements
associated with PCRS (Psychological
Counseling as a related Service);
Demonstrate knowledge of the relationship
between student and determined through
assessment, the IEP, and receiving
appropriate services, Recognize elements of
the successful community agency
partnership.

Jacqueline Meder Language & Literacy Networking Group
Teachers will have the opportunity to
interact with and network with other ESL
teachers and Reading Specialists,
concerning language and literacy
opportunities to work on specialized topics
such as English Language Acquisition and
state regulations.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Bucks County, PA

Schnecksville, PA

3/2/17

3/8/17
5/3/17

2

0.00

0.00

200.00

L
(D.1)

0.00

0.00

240.00



Jeffrey Loda North American Brass Brand Association Fort Wayne, IN 3/10-12/17 2 0.00 L 0.00
The 2017 North American Brass Brand
Association (NABRA) Championship
Contest and Conference is held in Fort
Wayne, IN , and I am performing as a
member of the 2013 champion Princeton
Brass Band. [ will be involved in two
evenings of adjudicated performances with
my band, attending sessions with world-
class brass musicians, and hearing solo,
small ensemble, and full brass band
performances. The conference is an
opportunity for me to connect and network
with other professional brass teachers and
performers, and an excellent way for me to
home my own performing and pedagogical
skills as a musician and music educators

Patricia Gouck PSMLA/Immersion Day Chestnut Hill, PA 3/11/17 1 0.00 L 0.00
Teachers of Chinese, French, German, and
Spanish will have opportunities to interact
with colleagues on topics to cultural themes
in the target language in addition, teaches
of all languages will explore best practices
for promoting proficiency in the world
language classroom during a one-hour joint
presentation and have an opportunity to
take part in round-table conversations on
this topic afterward.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther



Christina Plascik
Kelly Lynne
Tamme Westbooks

Brynne Rice

Donna Gaugler

Lorraine Frasch

Marla Moyer

Counselor Information Day 2017

The program will provide updates on the PA
state system universities as well as the
ability to attend two sessions on the
following topics services and college
options for students with disabilities,
financial aid, NCAA eligibility changes, and
a panel of PASSHE administrators for a
question and answer session

School Psychology Symposium Horning
Dr. Shapiro

The event will consist of a keynote address
by Dr. Susan Shapiro, a national leader in
early intervention for children with
difficulties. This will be the followed by four
academic symposia, each representing Dr.
Shapiro’s areas of expertise, including
academic assessment and intervention
strategies, advancement of Response to
intervention programming, and pediatric
school psychology.

Gifted Content Area Networking

Gifted teachers from around the area come
together to collaborate and share ideas with
one another. We are updated as to any
changes from the state and/or updates to
Chapter 16.

19™ Annual Kutztown University
Featured authors and illustrators (4) will
share their background and experiences.
Reviews of the best 2016 books will e
presented. Break-out sessions will be held
with authors and opportunities to meet with
them.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Millerville, PA

Bethlehem, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Kutztown, PA

3/13/17

3/24/17

3/28/17

4/1/17

1

1

1

1

0.00

0.00

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

47.12

120.00

120.00

0.00



Kristen Lewis High School Spain Trip Spain 4/5-15/17 11 0.00 L 0.00

Chaperoning the High School trip to Spain (Ass’t
using Educational Tours. Supt.)
Anne Cooper LSCA School Counselor Networkshop Schnecksville, PA 4/12/17 1 000 L 0.00

A speaker will be presenting on supporting
grieving children in school. There will also
be an opportunity to network with other
school counselors for the area and
participate in the LCSCA general
membership meeting and the executive
board meeting.

Linda Milliman Autism in Children & Adolescents King of Prussia, 4/20/17 1 0.00 L 125.00
The Autism Conference is to cover the PA (Speech)
Carol Macomb following areas: 125.00
*  Effective assessment tools for social
skills
*  Strategies to teach academic
language

Data collection methods for social skills

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther



Carol Yale

Karen Ryan

Folk College

Folk College is devoted to teaching a wide
variety of world folk music. World class
musicians will be presenting workshop
sessions on all aspects of folk music. The
Friday Masterclass is a workshop for
playing and teaching ukulele techniques. 1
am only requesting reimbursement for the
Friday portion of the conference. The rest
of the weekend includes workshops on
various fold music instruments and folk
dancing. Participants learn how to create
arrangements and perform folk music in
small ensembles. These are culminating
performance on Sunday afternoon.

PSSA Rangefinding Math

Meet with other math teacher from across
the state, representative of the Department
of Education, and DRC to evaluate student
responses to field-tested open-ended PSSA
responses. Paper are anchored and
evaluated on a 4-point rubric. Cut scores
and established and results are used by
DRC to score 2017 responses.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Huntington, PA

State College, PA

5/26-28/17

6/6/17

1

3

100.00

300.00

L

0]
(PDE)

165.00

0.00



