SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

- RE: Professional Conference Attendance
- DATE: March 27, 2017

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Joseph Breisch	PETE & C Conference Statewide event that provides quality programs focused on technology in the educational field. Hundreds of exhibitors showcase their latest technology products and services to the vast audience of teachers, administrators, technology directors, school board members and more. Among exhibitors are many student showcases.	Hershey, PA	2/13-15/17	3	300.00	L (Tech Plan)	495.00

Tara Cooke	Psychological Counseling as a Related service	Bucks County, PA	3/2/17	1	0.00	L	0.00
Brynne Rice	Participants will: Demonstrate knowledge of the legal basis and legal requirements associated with PCRS (Psychological Counseling as a related Service); Demonstrate knowledge of the relationship between student and determined through assessment, the IEP, and receiving appropriate services; Recognize elements of the successful community agency partnership.				0.00		0.00
Jacqueline Meder	Language & Literacy Networking Group Teachers will have the opportunity to interact with and network with other ESL teachers and Reading Specialists, concerning language and literacy opportunities to work on specialized topics such as English Language Acquisition and state regulations.	Schnecksville, PA	3/8/17 5/3/17	2	200.00	L (D.I.)	240.00

Jeffrey Loda	North American Brass Brand Association The 2017 North American Brass Brand Association (NABRA) Championship Contest and Conference is held in Fort Wayne, IN, and I am performing as a member of the 2013 champion Princeton Brass Band. I will be involved in two evenings of adjudicated performances with my band, attending sessions with world- class brass musicians, and hearing solo, small ensemble, and full brass band performances. The conference is an opportunity for me to connect and network with other professional brass teachers and performers, and an excellent way for me to home my own performing and pedagogical skills as a musician and music educators	Fort Wayne, IN	3/10-12/17	2	0.00	L	0.00
Patricia Gouck	PSMLA/Immersion Day Teachers of Chinese, French, German, and Spanish will have opportunities to interact with colleagues on topics to cultural themes in the target language in addition, teaches of all languages will explore best practices for promoting proficiency in the world language classroom during a one-hour joint presentation and have an opportunity to take part in round-table conversations on this topic afterward.	Chestnut Hill, PA	3/11/17	1	0.00	L	0.00

Christina Plascik Kelly Lynne Tamme Westbooks	Counselor Information Day 2017 The program will provide updates on the PA state system universities as well as the ability to attend two sessions on the following topics services and college options for students with disabilities, financial aid, NCAA eligibility changes, and a panel of PASSHE administrators for a question and answer session	Millerville, PA	3/13/17	1	0.00	L	0.00
Brynne Rice	School Psychology Symposium Horning Dr. Shapiro The event will consist of a keynote address by Dr. Susan Shapiro, a national leader in early intervention for children with difficulties. This will be the followed by four academic symposia, each representing Dr. Shapiro's areas of expertise, including academic assessment and intervention strategies, advancement of Response to intervention programming, and pediatric school psychology.	Bethlehem, PA	3/24/17	1	0.00	L	47.12
Donna Gaugler	Gifted Content Area Networking	Schnecksville, PA	3/28/17	1	100.00	L	120.00
Lorraine Frasch	Gifted teachers from around the area come together to collaborate and share ideas with one another. We are updated as to any changes from the state and/or updates to Chapter 16.				100.00		120.00
Marla Moyer	19th Annual Kutztown University Featured authors and illustrators (4) will share their background and experiences. Reviews of the best 2016 books will e presented. Break-out sessions will be held with authors and opportunities to meet with them.	Kutztown, PA	4/1/17	1	0.00	L	0.00

Kristen Lewis	High School Spain Trip <i>Chaperoning the High School trip to Spain</i> <i>using Educational Tours.</i>	Spain	4/5-15/17	11	0.00	L (Ass't Supt.)	0.00
Anne Cooper	LSCA School Counselor Networkshop A speaker will be presenting on supporting grieving children in school. There will also be an opportunity to network with other school counselors for the area and participate in the LCSCA general membership meeting and the executive board meeting.	Schnecksville, PA	4/12/17	1	000	L	0.00
Linda Milliman Carol Macomb	 Autism in Children & Adolescents The Autism Conference is to cover the following areas: Effective assessment tools for social skills Strategies to teach academic language Data collection methods for social skills	King of Prussia, PA	4/20/17	1	0.00	L (Speech)	125.00 125.00

Carol Yale	Folk College Folk College is devoted to teaching a wide variety of world folk music. World class musicians will be presenting workshop sessions on all aspects of folk music. The Friday Masterclass is a workshop for playing and teaching ukulele techniques. I am only requesting reimbursement for the Friday portion of the conference. The rest of the weekend includes workshops on various fold music instruments and folk dancing. Participants learn how to create arrangements and perform folk music in small ensembles. These are culminating performance on Sunday afternoon.	Huntington, PA	5/26-28/17	1	100.00	L	165.00
Karen Ryan	PSSA Rangefinding Math Meet with other math teacher from across the state, representative of the Department of Education, and DRC to evaluate student responses to field-tested open-ended PSSA responses. Paper are anchored and evaluated on a 4-point rubric. Cut scores and established and results are used by DRC to score 2017 responses.	State College, PA	6/6/17	3	300.00	O (PDE)	0.00